
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 08 JUL 2025

R1 08 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Porter Plant(Bm70)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM70	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 56121
	 2	 664121
	 3	 534387
	 4	 115833
	 5	 409107
	 6	 338704
	 7	 655874

SPIRITED DEFENCE
CLAYMORE MINE
LOVIN’ LAUGHS
SUPER TROOPER
THOUGHTS’N’PRAYERS
PENTEGRA
ALMIGHTY WILL

58
57.5
57
57
54.5
54
54

1
7
5
6
4
2
3

JOHN ALLEN
J DUFFY
NEIL FARLEY
R HAMMOND  1.5 
CHRISTOPHER PANG  2 

ALANA KELLY
C MACREDMOND

A NOBLET
C WEEDING
M SELL
A & S FREEDMAN
TONY ROMEO
THOMAS CONLAN
V L MALADY

4
4
8
3
8
6
8

G
M
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
69
64
64
59
56
54

	 5-�2�-1-0
	12-�3�-2-1
	69-�10�-10-4
	10-�2�-1-2
	21-�4�-2-2
	30-�3�-6-5
	75-�10�-5-6

$37,800
$152,865
$338,265
$47,985
$67,765
$106,432
$252,750

	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	22-�3�-4-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	9-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	38-�4�-4-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 SPIRITED DEFENCE Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$37,800
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 3-2-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: Auburn Streak J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/25 (11 Days)
Owner: Hancox Bloodstock’s Auburn, K M Anderson, H J J Carisbrooke, S M Daniel, Mrs G Dever, Miss H Dever, D Johnson, C A McDonald, M J Melville, P E Melville, W J North, J Rath, M 
Shillington, P A C Schultz, L H Sullivan, Dr B Taylor, Blinkered, D G M M Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 15Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $9	 Pop Award	 1:05.26	 (22.97)	 7	 6	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $13	 Colour Blast	 1:26.61	 (25.35)	 12	 11	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $10	 Ville De Lumiere	 1:11.86	 (22.83)	 6	 4	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
2 of 6	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 59	 $*1.2	 Shaalute	 1:11.92	 (22.29)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 60	 $*1.5	 Tell Us Toll	 1:11.29	 (22.91)	 7	 4	 ........ 4...........................Good win

2 CLAYMORE MINE Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 7 Total: 12-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$152,865
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57.5 Good: 9-3-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Cresta Condor J+H: 6-2-2-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/06/25 (11 Days)
Owner: F S Watkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 06Apr25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $9.5	 Dupli Kate	 1:23.90	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ........ 7................... Every chance
4 of 10	 02May25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 59.5	 $31	 Prophet’s Daughter	 1:23.41	 (22.98)	 9	 10	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 15May25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 56.5	 $19	 I Am Piki	 1:08.71	 (23.77)	 7	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 9	 07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 60.5	 $6.5	 Allouvre	 1:17.86	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 60.5	 $4.4	 Jackie’s Maid	 1:25.08	 (23.40)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

3 LOVIN’ LAUGHS Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 5 Total: 69-10-10-4 Prize Money: A$338,265
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57 Good: 58-7-10-4 Track: 5-1-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-4-2
Sire: Foreplay Dam: Caribbea J+H: 21-4-4-1 Turf: 60-9-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-0 Last Win: 20/12/24 (200 Days)
Owner: L M Miles, Mrs A J Miles, M J Miles & Mrs L J Miles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Sarah Field	 59	 $6.5	 Sandwina	 1:24.08	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 62	 $*2.6	 Tacito	 1:26.85	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 06May25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60	 $7	 Shockletz	 1:18.26	 (22.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 15May25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60	 $8.5	 Houdini	 1:25.51	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Nadia Daniels	 61	 $12	 Neon’s Last	 1:12.68	 (24.35)	 3	 4	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

4 SUPER TROOPER Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$47,985
Jockey: R Hammond (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Santos Dam: Chinchilla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/24 (208 Days)
Owner: Anthony Freedman Racing, A Konstantatos, Mrs A Konstantatos, Rob the Piggy Bank Racing, S Bruhn, D Bishop, Jet Thoroughbreds, G Borg, N Madders, M D D F Synd, Fino And 
Friends, C Faulkner, T Skidmore, J Willoughby, B Wilson, N Byrne, P Morberger, R Lindsa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Hateley	 56	 $5.5	 Frost Yourself	 1:27.60	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 9	 29Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 S Hateley	 56	 $9.5	 New Sovereign	 1:24.56	 (23.08)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 29Apr25	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $8	 Gronkowski	 1:12.30	 (24.51)	 9	 8	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 22May25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 60	 $12	 Zouper Fund	 1:10.04	 (22.61)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $7	 Lensman	 1:24.61	 (23.09)	 9	 9	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 08 JUL 2025

5 THOUGHTS’N’PRAYERS Trainer: Tony Romeo Barrier: 4 Total: 21-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$67,765
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Keep The Faith Dam: Tilly May J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-2 Last Win: 30/07/23 (709 Days)
Owner: Miss K J De’Ath & T Romeo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	30Dec22	 HOB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 Ms T Johnstone	 58	 $5	 Zewinna	 1:24.25	 (24.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 09Jul23	 HOB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 K Sanderson	 59.5	 $9.5	 Under His Eye	 1:07.56	 (24.41)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¾............................No show
1 of 14	 30Jul23	 HOB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	13]	 D Pires	 58	 $10	 Sweetsop	 1:13.75	 (24.70)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
14 of 14	13Aug23	 HOB	 turf	 1390	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 D Pires	 60.5	 $*4	 Gee Gee Enuf Speed	 1:27.40	 (25.04)	 2	 5	 ....10½.......................... Well back
7 of 14	 27Aug23	 HOB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM60	 [	10]	 D Pires	 60.5	 $9.5	 Jeremiah	 1:27.28	 (24.57)	 1	 2	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

6 PENTEGRA Trainer: Thomas Conlan Barrier: 2 Total: 30-3-6-5 Prize Money: A$106,432
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 54 Good: 18-3-4-3 Track: 5-1-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Rubick Dam: Easy Step J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: 26/05/23 (774 Days)
Owner: J G Wright, Ms K S Tegelhuter, Mrs O E Tegelhuter, D J Walker, Ms K E Howard, Litehills (Mgr: D Tegelhuter), A J Sanders, Mrs C E Sanders, D Mccarty, M Boyd, A Logan, G I Holland, 
Mrs C A Holland, D A Organ & P J Organ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 14Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $12	 Midnight Devil	 1:11.41	 (24.37)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $26	 Tessa’s Choice	 1:11.62	 (24.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $26	 Strike Gold	 1:11.87	 (23.14)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
12 of 14	07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 E J Walsh	 60	 $31	 Rowdy Anthem	 1:11.62	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1356	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $12	 Naval Force	 1:23.24	 (23.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

7 ALMIGHTY WILL Trainer: V L Malady Barrier: 3 Total: 75-10-5-6 Prize Money: A$252,750
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 54 Good: 53-9-4-4 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-4-4-2
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Sabie J+H: 10-1-0-1 Turf: 59-9-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-1-2 Last Win: 22/10/24 (259 Days)
Owner: B C Plant, Ms J L Winther, Mrs R A Plant, N D Plant, R W Cole, R Cole, T J Robson, C D Plant, Miss S C Plant & J Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $12	 Sound It Out	 1:28.22	 (25.27)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 20May25	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 C Macredmond	 57.5	 $21	 Deadly Press	 1:29.53	 (23.80)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 31May25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 C Macredmond	 60	 $18	 Hot Pursuit	 1:26.23	 (24.60)	 12	 12	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $31	 Delivering	 1:30.31	 (24.24)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Macredmond	 55.5	 $11	 My Friday Beau	 1:32.54	 (24.59)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 08 JUL 2025

R2 08 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | McGrath Ballarat (Bm64)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 019628
	 2	 271
	 3	 237643
	 4	 219280
	 5	 501780
	 6	 142769
	 7	 530767
	 8	 186780

SHOWIES BEST SHOT
SUPERVISE
FUGACITY
LEGENDARY DIVA
MONSOON REINS
FROSE
DEEP JOY
SPINHOF

59
59
56
55
54.5
54
54
54

5
1
7
3
6
4
8
2

J DUFFY
S CLARKE
MILOS BUNJEVAC
A DARMANIN
NEIL FARLEY
MS A HERRMANN
E J WALSH
MS M LAWRENCE

J E & C LEDGER
CARLY THOMAS
RODNEY FOSTER
B, W & J HAYES
DWAYNE REID
JAMIE BARRY
C MAHER
S KEATING

6
3
7
4
7
5
3
5

M
G
G
M
G
M
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
62
56
58
53
56
54
49

	27-�6�-6-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	27-�3�-3-3
	 7-�1�-2-0
	28-�2�-6-2
	40-�6�-5-4
	14-�1�-1-1
	27-�3�-3-1

$122,420
$30,990
$81,055
$29,065
$74,155
$171,550
$57,025
$63,635

	20-�4�-6-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-0
	21-�2�-5-2
	26-�5�-2-2
	5-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SHOWIES BEST SHOT Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 5 Total: 27-6-6-1 Prize Money: A$122,420
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59 Good: 23-4-6-1 Track: 5-0-2-1

6yo gr/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-3-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 20-4-6-1
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Carnival Dynasty J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 22-6-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (269 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Ledger & Mrs E R Pickett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 12Oct24	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 63	 $19	 Rosie’s Prophecy	 0:51.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 10	 21Nov24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 61	 $8.5	 Kahawaty	 0:58.62	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½............................No show
6 of 11	 23Dec24	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jessica Booth	 57.5	 $16	 Ruckman	 0:58.05	 (22.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 18Jan25	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Kissick	 64.5	 $4.2	 Pretty Penguin	 0:57.06	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 07Feb25	 MOV	turf	 888	  G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 60	 $31	 Fileeta	 0:52.74	 (23.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

2 SUPERVISE Trainer: Carly Thomas Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,990
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Probationary J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/05/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Bridsan Bloodstock (Mgr: B W Coyle)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
2 of 11	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1112	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Childs	 58	 $*2.3	 Don’t Russia	 1:08.76	 (24.99)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 27Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 57	 $3.1	 Legacy Bay	 1:04.17	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 27May25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 58	 $*2.4	 Quoin	 0:58.05	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

3 FUGACITY Trainer: Rodney Foster Barrier: 7 Total: 27-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$81,055
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 56 Good: 24-3-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Flying Gaga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/25 (101 Days)
Owner: Foster Racing & G H E Goyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1207	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 60.5	 $*3.4	 Terraflying	 1:12.66	 (24.36)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 19May25	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 60.5	 $17	 Final Atom	 1:04.85	 (22.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 31May25	 WER	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $9.5	 Just Bolts	 0:58.88	 (23.33)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Thomas Spillane	 55.5	 $16	 Nordic	 1:11.90	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $19	 Neon’s Last	 1:12.68	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

4 LEGENDARY DIVA Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$29,065
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 55 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Special Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/24 (255 Days)
Owner: R L Harding & Mrs J E Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Oct24	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Villa Royale	 0:59.05	 (23.19)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 12	 21Nov24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $6	 Bella Cinque	 0:57.87	 (23.00)	 4	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
2 of 7	 20Dec24	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 56	 $7	 Run Like Hell	 0:57.01	 (22.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 54	 $10	 Skipjack	 0:58.43	 (23.21)	 2	 7	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Radley	 57.5	 $21	 New York Star	 1:01.33	 (23.76)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
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5 MONSOON REINS Trainer: Dwayne Reid Barrier: 6 Total: 28-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$74,155
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 54.5 Good: 21-2-5-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-5-2
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Decryption J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 16-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/25 (93 Days)
Owner: P B Wallace & Dr P R Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 55	 $51	 The Showvinist	 0:57.65	 (22.19)	 11	 12	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
1 of 12	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $4	 Bangholme	 0:58.79	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 11	 17Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 55	 $17	 One Hard Lady	 0:57.22	 (22.75)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 P Gatt	 59	 $17	 Boltonova	 0:58.85	 (23.08)	 12	 12	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	15May25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $17	 Reasonable Point	 0:58.36	 (23.12)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted

6 FROSE Trainer: Jamie Barry Barrier: 4 Total: 40-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$171,550
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 54 Good: 28-5-4-2 Track: 5-2-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 9-5-2-1 54-56kg: 17-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-5-2-2
Sire: Frosted Dam: Ennazus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 29/12/24 (191 Days)
Owner: J Barry, Mrs L Barry, Miss S Wilson, M Hunt, J Gavin, Mrs A Gavin & Miss G McPherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 08Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 S Clarke	 54	 $17	 Room For Bingo	 0:58.22	 (22.83)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zoe Waller	 56.5	 $3.6	 Mystery Blonde	 0:58.83	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Zoe Waller	 56.5	 $21	 Exuma	 0:59.70	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 11Jun25	 MTG	 turf	 905	  H 	 BM56	 [	 3]	 J Weatherley	 58	 $8	 Artissi	 0:53.88	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Sage Duric	 52	 $26	 Rewards And More	 1:00.78	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ........ 7............................No show

7 DEEP JOY Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 8 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$57,025
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 54 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Find Joy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/11/23 (590 Days)
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing (Mgr: C Maher), Starblue Racing 6 (Mgr: A Senechaud), T W Bowler, Mrs S L Bowler, A C Downing, Trandalaro, M Aouad, J H Clark, M J Clements, Killara Racing 
Pty Ltd, A Stewart, M Ferris, O Alyas, Z A Syed, Mrs K Egan, C Memery, R Zammit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 55	 $9	 Skipjack	 0:58.43	 (22.75)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
13 of 13	27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Read My Lips	 1:05.86	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 ...... 12............................ Poor run
7 of 8	 22May25	 RAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 53.5	 $19	 Back To The Future	 1:04.03	 (22.45)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 14Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $6	 Brooklyn Baby	 1:06.16	 (24.53)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $7.5	 Magic Edition	 1:13.81	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

8 SPINHOF Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 2 Total: 27-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$63,635
Jockey: Ms M Lawrence WT: 54 Good: 22-3-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Wagon Wheel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/25 (188 Days)
Owner: S Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 58	 $10	 Diamond War	 1:26.65	 (24.57)	 3	 4	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 16Feb25	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $21	 Asawin	 1:16.81	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $16	 Tochka	 1:05.28	 (22.96)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Y Kamomiya	 57	 $101	 Maximum Power	 1:17.30	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $51	 Demojo	 0:58.21	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 08 JUL 2025

R3 08 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Global Turf Mdn Plate
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 875408
	 3	 900036
	 4	 568
	 5	 384600
	 6	 435
	 7	 77
	 8	 798
	 9	 8

BLUE MOON SUMMIT
PLATINUM EXECUTIVE
HAND CRAFTED
SEDNA
SOOBY ROSE
TOYZ IN ZOULAND
WATCHING OVER US
PEEP SHOW
MISS KASEI

59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
55

7
6
9
4
1
5
8
2
3

H COFFEY
J DUFFY
C MACREDMOND
CHRISTOPHER PANG  2 

A MC CABE
A DARMANIN
S CLARKE
THOMAS SPILLANE  4 

MS L MEECH

B, W & J HAYES
MATT IVILL
ANN-JEANETTE TINDALE
CORSTENS/LARKIN
LOGAN MCGILL
B, W & J HAYES
J F MOLONEY
A COSGRIFF
MOODY/COLEMAN

3
4
3
3
4
3
3
2
2

G
G
F
F
M
F
F
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	14-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$7,910
$24,635
$2,160
$6,710
$6,360
$1,550
$2,025
$750

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BLUE MOON SUMMIT Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Humma Mumma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel) & Marcstown Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Chan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................

2 PLATINUM EXECUTIVE Trainer: Matt Ivill Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,910
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Valdori J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs W McCarthy, Mrs L Jacobsen, T Clarke, S Pretty, K Danilow, K Kreeck, Ten B D P, Two Rivers Racing, P Fentiman, Lozza’s Mob, W Malins, P Malins, Mrs P Milne, T Wellington, J 
Cunning, G Walburn, J Robertson, P McCarthy, K McCarthy & Mrs L Blake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 10Jan25	 WER	turf	 1014	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $6	 Chilli Tycoon	 1:00.50	 (23.38)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $18	 Red Sparks	 1:11.33	 (23.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 18Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1215	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $13	 Alletante	 1:12.03	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
12 of 13	02Jun25	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jessica Booth	 53	 $26	 Majestic Maremma	 0:52.40	 (22.86)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 16Jun25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 59	 $91	 Final Crack	 0:59.91	 (23.54)	 3	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

3 HAND CRAFTED Trainer: Ann-Jeanette Tindale Barrier: 9 Total: 14-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,635
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Artisanale J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Tindale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Atkinson	 57.5	 $81	 Spirited Defence	 1:11.86	 (22.83)	 4	 7	 ....20¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	29May25	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Tayla Childs	 56	 $26	 Star Territory	 1:05.54	 (22.66)	 8	 7	 ....16¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Macredmond	 57.5	 $101	 Night Flash	 0:58.84	 (22.78)	 6	 10	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 57.5	 $61	 Whatdoya Mean	 0:59.37	 (23.07)	 6	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Tayla Childs	 56	 $31	 Ville De Lumiere	 1:01.08	 (23.68)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

4 SEDNA Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,160
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Conclusive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J G Sawford), Harvey Racing & Breeding (Mgr: D M Harvey) & Le Juke (Mgr: Mrs L Cave)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $*3.6	 Linkvue	 1:05.34	 (22.69)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 27May25	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $13	 Think I’m Irish	 1:17.78	 (23.76)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1356	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $6	 Star Canto	 1:23.55	 (24.48)	 3	 5	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
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5 SOOBY ROSE Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,710
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Inis Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R B Maloney, J F Clarke & L J McGill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 19Feb24	 SPH	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $8	 Artful Persuasion	 0:57.44	 (22.85)	 8	 8	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 O A Dalton	 54	 $20	 One Smart Cookie	 1:14.05	 (24.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 09Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 57	 $14	 Vella Icon	 1:16.69	 (24.01)	 5	 6	 ........ 9................... Every chance
10 of 10	30Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1435	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 O A Dalton	 54	 $18	 Flashy Icon	 1:27.41	 (24.43)	 8	 8	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
10 of 10	10Sep24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Scorse	 57	 $31	 The Right Rein	 1:28.22	 (24.51)	 7	 8	 ........ 9.......................... Well back

6 TOYZ IN ZOULAND Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,360
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Zousain Dam: Secret Toy Bizness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K C Piergrosse, Mrs C Thurgood, D F Piergrosse, P Thurgood, A V Piergrosse, N J Peard, Mrs A Peard, Mrs D H Peard, B Jackson, J Anderson, Mrs L Burton, Mrs S A Russell, 
Boys N Toyz (Mgr: J A Thurgood) & J Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 05Dec24	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 ---	 $--	 The Viking	 1:07.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 22Dec24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 56	 $20	 The Viking	 1:04.24	 (22.69)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 15May25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms C Gaudray	 ---	 $--	 Rhia	 0:59.39	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 30May25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 57	 $9.5	 She’s An Artist	 1:03.94	 (22.81)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Radley	 54.5	 $10	 Surfin’ Bird	 1:14.21	 (24.73)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

7 WATCHING OVER US Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,550
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Fine Feelings J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B F McCartney, G P McCartney, D Gilliand, J C Morley, B J Khan, R B Willing, A J Hug, Mrs K Hyland, J F Moloney, C Chapman, Mrs K Boyd, J Moloney & M R Powley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 30Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 56	 $7.5	 Motcombs	 0:58.57	 (22.73)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $20	 Never A Thought	 1:00.73	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

8 PEEP SHOW Trainer: A Cosgriff Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,025
Jockey: Thomas Spillane (a4.0) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dirty Work Dam: Toorak Show J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R N Cosgriff, G P Heffernan, D C Galea & Bray Jet (Mgr: M F Cosgriff)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 05Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M Julius	 ---	 $--	 God Only Knows	 0:50.70	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 15Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 58	 $41	 Cloisters	 1:17.98	 (23.32)	 6	 7	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 57	 $81	 Cool Charlie	 0:58.63	 (22.64)	 5	 5	 ........ 9............................No show
8 of 8	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $151	 Lofty Thoughts	 1:11.67	 (23.67)	 4	 6	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten

9 MISS KASEI Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Admire Mars Dam: Adamina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), P J Blunden, Snow Road Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G N Mcnulty), B Davis, G H E Goyne, B M Jackson, A J Larsen, S A Crawford, O K 
Chan, P J Cormack, P Cunningham, K F McDonald, G J P Van Ameyden, S M Hastings &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 03Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 ---	 $--	 Blethyn	 0:46.85	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Ladd	 56	 $51	 Killiana	 0:57.63	 (22.87)	 2	 8	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
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R4 08 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Manhari Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 4
	 3	 5
	 4	
	 5	 8
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	 73
	 9	

ANGEL’S GATHERING
GALACTIC FORCE
PARAK
VOLKANO
COSTALOTTA
FROSTED GOLD
PRINCESS OF SOL
SUCCAFORYOU
SWEET BUT SASSY

58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56

1
6
7
5
4
3
9
2
8

A DARMANIN
P MOLONEY
ZAC SPAIN
H COFFEY
WILL PRICE
E J WALSH
F W KERSLEY
L KING
C MACREDMOND

B, W & J HAYES
MOODY/COLEMAN
MOODY/COLEMAN
T & C MCEVOY
A ALEXANDER
M & L KAVANAGH
M & L KAVANAGH
L SMITH
LUCINDA BOYD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
G
G
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$1,215
$1,125
$0
$750
$0
$0
$2,835
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ANGEL’S GATHERING Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Lady Esprit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lamiro (Mgr: L Defina)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................

2 GALACTIC FORCE Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cosmic Force Dam: Special Lie J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), B B T Special Lie (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), C Croot, S Billingsly, Z Bozanich, T Airs, M C Bellingham, S D Burgess, Ladd’s Bloodstock (Mgr: S 
Ladd), M J Mackie, C Petrolo, Ms C Sutherland, G J Thorpe, J Vawdon, C A Ba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 12	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 57	 $4.8	 Mafee	 1:05.10	 (22.43)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

3 PARAK Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,125
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prague Dam: I Am Speedy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P G Moody, Kia Ora Stud W S (Mgr: A Krishnan), N S Psaltis, Mrs G C Psaltis & P J Cormack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 03Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 ---	 $--	 Ammo	 0:47.75	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $41	 Killiana	 0:57.63	 (22.87)	 6	 3	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort

4 VOLKANO Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Volks Lightning J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: MyRacehorse No 1 (Mgr: B K Willis), S M George, A Guoga, N S Psaltis, Mrs G C Psaltis & Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 29Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 ---	 $--	 Tycoon Star	 1:01.85	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....14¼........................Barrier trial
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5 COSTALOTTA Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: Will Price WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Caviar Dam: Halcyon Dame J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Charles &  S M W Charles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 09Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54.5	 $31	 Ornos	 0:57.33	 (22.72)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

6 FROSTED GOLD Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Goldie Guru J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Thoroughbred Solutions Pty Ltd, Ms N Horne, Horsham Chalkies (R Pyers), J Van Echteld, Butchie Boyz, Ms J Murphy, K Stevens, G Redzeposki, P Bowden, P Johnson, B Jose, S 
Madrigali, E O’Farrell, Thoroughbred Solutions No 11, D Walter, H Williams, B Symmons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................

7 PRINCESS OF SOL Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Lady Sol J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Thoroughbred Solutions P/Ltd, H & B Williams, A Thompson, Ms C F Stanley, R Smith, P J Robinson, C J Pearson, O T D Racing (M S Brooke), D London, M E Laaksonen, B J Koch, 
Dr J T Kennedy, In Our Prime (M Daly), R Curcija, Mandalay Golfers(G Burton), J G B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................

8 SUCCAFORYOU Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,835
Jockey: L King WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hanseatic Dam: Succotash J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs RE Smith, LSR Succotash (Mgr: Mrs RE Smith), Ms R A Forrest, Miss B E Forrest, Mrs K Pund, Ms J Rodley, J H Bermingham, Ms T Gualano, Mrs J Taylor, Ms F L Nikolaison, Mrs 
B Robinson, Miss T L Togni, Mrs M F Lenehan, Mrs V A Ludeman & Ms F T Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 56	 $19	 Wicked Storm	 0:57.41	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L King	 56	 $51	 Idleonby	 0:58.52	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

9 SWEET BUT SASSY Trainer: Lucinda Boyd Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Lucand Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Boyd, Mrs L Desmond, Mrs D Stinson, Mrs C Doodt, Mrs R McCormack, Talinga Girls (Mgr: Mrs C M Hay), Ms F M Mitchell, Mrs T McNab, Miss G Haughton & Mrs A M Mathers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
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R5 08 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm64)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 253262
	 2	 203631
	 3	 2215
	 4	 372521
	 5	 887557
	 6	 441034
	 7	 541949
	 8	 355160

CASH CONVERTER
NORDIC
PODARGONI
FLUX
BRAZEN BRANDO
LA NARRADORA
SHORT REPLY
RED SPARKS

59
59
59
56.5
55.5
55
55
54

7
1
4
3
8
6
5
2

J MASKIELL
NEIL FARLEY
W GORDON
MILOS BUNJEVAC
WILL PRICE
MS L MEECH
A DARMANIN
ALANA KELLY

CARLY THOMAS
A NOBLET
B, W & J HAYES
RODNEY FOSTER
D O’SULLIVAN
T DABERNIG
B, W & J HAYES
THOMAS CONLAN

4
5
3
4
8
3
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
62
57
55
58
58
56

	 8-�1�-3-1
	15-�2�-1-3
	 4-�1�-2-0
	17-�1�-4-2
	85-�10�-7-12
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1

$43,105
$51,260
$37,490
$46,395
$287,280
$21,900
$28,975
$30,577

	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-3-1
	33-�5�-4-3
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CASH CONVERTER Trainer: Carly Thomas Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$43,105
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 59 Good: 6-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Skillz That Killz J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/24 (261 Days)
Owner: Ms C E Thomas, D Nelson, Mrs D L Frankcom, F W Frankcom, S Holden, Mrs L Battenally, B Battenally, Mrs J Robin & R Joseph

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 27Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $5	 Stay Humble	 1:13.47	 (24.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $31	 Castle On High	 1:22.44	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 11Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $3	 Itsukushima	 1:31.26	 (24.04)	 4	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 22Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $*5	 Crown Crusher	 1:31.24	 (24.47)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $3.6	 Rewards And More	 1:00.78	 (23.68)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 NORDIC Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$51,260
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59 Good: 13-2-0-3 Track: 7-2-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 12-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Irish Love J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Noblet, Rizika Racing (Mgr: M J Stoll), D H Balding & T J Balding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	10May24	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 60.5	 $*4.6	 Turn It Up Tommy	 1:35.45	 (25.04)	 5	 7	 ....18½....................... Not sighted
3 of 12	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 57	 $9.5	 Dunloe	 1:22.73	 (23.51)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $*3.1	 Orion The Hunter	 1:30.41	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 60	 $*5.5	 Life Sentence	 1:30.44	 (23.61)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $6	 Russian Summer	 1:11.90	 (24.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

3 PODARGONI Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$37,490
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Magna Grecia Dam: Cornflower Blue J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/04/25 (86 Days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 06Jan25	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Rising Water	 1:13.31	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 09Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1109	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 59	 $3.3	 Amraam	 1:06.96	 (22.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 59	 $3.2	 Mclovin	 1:11.86	 (22.88)	 5	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 59	 $3.7	 Sardonian	 1:24.86	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 14	 15May25	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 62	 $10	 Written Royalty	 1:24.19	 (24.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

4 FLUX Trainer: Rodney Foster Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$46,395
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-4-2 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Flying Gaga J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Foster Racing (Mgr: R D Foster) & G H E Goyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 11May25	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $21	 Areyoureadyforit	 0:58.84	 (22.87)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 13	 19May25	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Quizlet	 1:11.94	 (23.88)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 29May25	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $5	 Tangoette	 1:05.98	 (23.00)	 5	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $14	 Tell Us Toll	 1:12.07	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $10	 Miss Xtravaganza	 1:13.74	 (25.25)	 4	 1	 ..... 5½...........................Good win
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5 BRAZEN BRANDO Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 8 Total: 85-10-7-12 Prize Money: A$287,280
Jockey: Will Price WT: 55.5 Good: 53-5-5-6 Track: 13-2-1-2

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-4-2-2 54-56kg: 14-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-5-4-3
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: I’m Discreet J+H: 9-0-0-2 Turf: 69-7-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 32-5-2-6 Last Win: 17/11/24 (233 Days)
Owner: Dr M J Carter, Dr J R Carter, J B Carter, P A Miller, K V Shade, J L Tyler, J A Coldham, Dr M Kemp, R J Clarke, Miss K L Low, D J O’Brien, G O’Donnell, P A Rafter, J B Waugh, A Sayle 
& D O’Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 18Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 J Fry	 58	 $71	 Earth God	 1:03.25	 (22.79)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 03Jan25	 STW	 turf	 1102	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 60.5	 $15	 Abaddon	 1:05.64	 (23.04)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 60	 $10	 Thunder Park	 1:10.58	 (23.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 07Feb25	 COL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $41	 The Carillo	 1:02.92	 (21.79)	 9	 9	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $19	 Rewards And More	 1:00.78	 (23.68)	 4	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

6 LA NARRADORA Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,900
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Judicial Rock J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/24 (234 Days)
Owner: J O’Neill, D Harrison, Miss D Ford, Wry Racing (D Weston), Mrs M Rowe, M Webb, N Rance, M Curtain, S Garbutt, I Garbutt, Dr D Karpin, M Tilley, Kingston Beach Boys (J Denehey), 
Scar Racing (A Cameron), J H M Racing (L Buller), The Lamnidae (R Nicholson) &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 02Nov24	 MOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Tom Madden	 56	 $4.2	 Allouvre	 1:20.29	 (23.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 16Nov24	 DUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 56	 $4.6	 Ludo	 1:13.67	 (24.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
12 of 13	10May25	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 J Weatherley	 53	 $21	 Out Of Square	 1:01.15	 (22.76)	 2	 2	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 13	 31May25	 WER	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $4.4	 Just Bolts	 0:58.88	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 15Jun25	 TER	 turf	 1125	 H 	 OB58	 [	12]	 W Gordon	 68	 $*2.9	 Infinite Matrix	 1:09.92	 (24.76)	 3	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

7 SHORT REPLY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,975
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Belle’s Ready J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/11/24 (242 Days)
Owner: Ms V A Roux, Ms E Roux, T J Schaffer, T J Wildash, M P Bade, G R Woodhams & M A Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Oct24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $61	 King Of Enterprise	 1:30.63	 (26.56)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 08Nov24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $12	 Dark Simba	 1:25.33	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 11	 27Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $26	 Hot Chilli Mama	 1:21.91	 (26.09)	 6	 6	 ....14¾............................No show
4 of 5	 02May25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $19	 Blackberry Bomb	 1:11.36	 (23.41)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 16May25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $41	 Trial By Press	 1:17.66	 (24.31)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½............................No show

8 RED SPARKS Trainer: Thomas Conlan Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,577
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 54 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Sparks Alight J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/01/25 (164 Days)
Owner: O Favaloro, S White, Cootamundra (Mgr: L J D Barnett) & A Favaloro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57	 $4	 Willingly	 1:21.05	 (25.08)	 2	 2	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 01Jan25	 BUT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $3.8	 Xuanfeng	 0:57.99	 (22.45)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $4.8	 She’Sadare	 1:11.33	 (23.63)	 4	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 14	 07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	13]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $21	 Rowdy Anthem	 1:11.62	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ........ 2................... Every chance
10 of 11	21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1206	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $18	 Tallapoosa	 1:13.50	 (23.89)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
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R6 08 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Sportsbet More Places Mdn Plate
Distance: 1500m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 97660
	 2	 390502
	 3	 556702
	 4	 284090
	 5	 678455
	 6	 008662
	 7	 33
	 8	 622244
	 9	 6349
	10	 008706
	11	 4

DANCE AND SHOUT
GRUNDY THREE VOTES
PHOENICIAN
PRESAGIO
REWARD THE CROWN
SPOT THE GREY
THE BOSS MAN
WEEKEND LOVER
LADY DEXTEROUS
TOUCH ME TOES
SUNGAZER

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57

8
4
5
3
2
1
7
10
6
9
11

S V BROWN
R HURDLE
NADIA DANIELS  3 

JOHN ALLEN
J KEATING
E J WALSH
F W KERSLEY
C MACREDMOND
NEIL FARLEY
A MC CABE
H COFFEY

S FLIEDNER
R HICKMOTT
E W EWERT
H DWYER
BRIAN LAWLOR
A COSGRIFF
L SMITH
MS P REEVE
T DABERNIG
SIMONE WALKER
T & C MCEVOY

3
5
3
5
5
3
3
4
3
7
2

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
M
C

AUS
AUS
AUS
JPN
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-2-3
	10-�0�-1-0
	13-�0�-1-0
	15-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-2
	12-�0�-3-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$2,825
$21,405
$13,765
$48,615
$11,960
$13,260
$6,735
$35,535
$4,050
$5,775
$1,215

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DANCE AND SHOUT Trainer: S Fliedner Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,825
Jockey: S V Brown WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Fasliyev Dancer J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Platinum Thoroughbreds Victoria (Mgr: R Hoefchen), Dance And Shout (Mgr: A McKendry) & ABS Thoroughbreds & Racing (Mgr: Ms A E Blundell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 03Jan25	 STW	 turf	 1102	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Julius	 58	 $81	 Porsha Crystal	 1:05.75	 (23.61)	 7	 8	 ....15½............................No show
7 of 10	 21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 59	 $91	 Gulfstate	 1:28.82	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 27May25	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 59.5	 $151	 Our Wishbone	 1:17.50	 (24.27)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 08Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S V Brown	 59.5	 $151	 Em Sixty	 1:41.72	 (23.47)	 6	 9	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
11 of 12	26Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S V Brown	 59.5	 $41	 Tamahine	 1:40.68	 (25.38)	 6	 9	 ...... 17....................... Not sighted

2 GRUNDY THREE VOTES Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$21,405
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Rustie Bugles J+H: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K C Piergrosse, S L Clarke, Mrs S A Russell, Getaroundus (Mgr: R Mayne), BOYS N TOYZ (Mgr: J A Thurgood), Mrs C Thurgood, Mrs L Burton, G J Humrich, D Thurgood, R 
Thurgood, B Scholfield, N Campbell, L R Clarke, Ms T Burgess, B I Flood & M Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 26Aug24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $*3.5	 French Graffiti	 1:27.37	 (25.95)	 2	 3	 ....12¾............................No show
10 of 10	20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1212	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $4.8	 Soho Princess	 1:13.95	 (24.40)	 1	 3	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $17	 Squagaga	 1:23.54	 (24.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	16May25	 WER	turf	 1421	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $21	 So You Will	 1:26.57	 (24.13)	 2	 8	 ....39¼.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $15	 Max Rock	 1:32.90	 (25.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run

3 PHOENICIAN Trainer: E W Ewert Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$13,765
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Bird Of Fire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Ewert, Ms P Basic, Ms K Galea, I Callander & C Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 14May25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $31	 Forest Jim	 1:37.81	 (23.41)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $61	 Winning Toast	 1:30.72	 (23.35)	 2	 4	 ....12½................... Every chance
7 of 13	 31May25	 WER	turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $61	 Mr Bannock	 2:21.60	 (24.25)	 12	 11	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
10 of 12	12Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 2226	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $71	 Chaussette	 2:23.82	 (26.27)	 12	 10	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $4.6	 Inspired Choice	 1:39.81	 (23.43)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

4 PRESAGIO Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 3 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$48,615
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b jpn g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 10-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Harbinger Dam: Chocolate Vine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: RSS Racing (K Kawakami), CCA Wai, T Wright, A Wright, Y Domoto, L Leahy, Glass Hoof Full (G Taylor), T Kamijo, RSS Presagio (K Kawakami), P Robinson, Four Omens (J Ward), 
Bowie Racing (D Bowe), Japanese King (D Foley), S Pewtress, A Day, A Goonan, Yelof R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 02Jul23	 JAP	 turf	 1800	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Y Hara	 54	 $4.5	 Lirio Branco	 1:48.70	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 16	 23Jul23	 JAP	 turf	 2000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 K Ikezoe	 56	 $13.9	Young Roses	 2:00.10	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
0 of 14	 13Aug23	 JAP	 turf	 1500	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Y Ishikawa	 56	 $24.8	Requin	 1:28.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......FF.................. Incident report
9 of 11	 14May25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Warren	 56.5	 $11	 Swift Power	 1:24.36	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ....16½............................No show
10 of 11	21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1628	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $21	 High Tempo	 1:42.89	 (24.33)	 8	 8	 ...... 15.......................... Well back
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5 REWARD THE CROWN Trainer: Brian Lawlor Barrier: 2 Total: 15-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,960
Jockey: J Keating WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Bring A Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Brenlaw Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L R Lawlor) & M McGrath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $13	 Squagaga	 1:23.54	 (24.51)	 10	 9	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 30May25	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $101	 Bring Forth	 1:29.44	 (24.36)	 3	 3	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Boyd	 59.5	 $151	 Ex Machina	 1:31.51	 (25.17)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Boyd	 59.5	 $18	 Max Rock	 1:32.90	 (25.75)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Boyd	 59.5	 $3.9	 All In Vain	 1:32.11	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort

6 SPOT THE GREY Trainer: A Cosgriff Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,260
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

3yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Pontington J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R N Cosgriff, G P Heffernan, C A Lack, Telfer Racing (Mgr: Mrs F A Telfer), M Beausang, J A Cosgriff, P Cosgriff, D M Beavis, Dr K E Bail, Bray Jet (Mgr: M F Cosgriff), I’ve Got 
Your Six (Mgr: P Cosgriff) & D P D’ortenzio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	22Dec24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Punch	 58	 $41	 Tremamore	 1:24.22	 (23.77)	 13	 12	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 10Jan25	 WER	turf	 1429	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 O Stammers	 58	 $91	 Sunday Georgie	 1:27.60	 (24.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $151	 Spirited Defence	 1:11.86	 (22.83)	 10	 8	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
6 of 12	 08Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $10	 The Last Flash	 1:25.97	 (24.96)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Ladd	 59.5	 $91	 Ex Machina	 1:31.51	 (25.17)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

7 THE BOSS MAN Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$6,735
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Dis Da Boss J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Spicer, D R Wockner, PROF J V Yovich, C P Byrne, B J Felstead, F Perry, D J Fry, G J Spicer, Ms D V Pope, Collock Racing (Mgr: Ms L J Collier), Sarah’s the Boss  (Mgr: S Thorn-�
ton), Stumblin In Racing (Mgr: D J Cook) & D J Cran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 29Oct24	 CAD	 turf	 854	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 F W Kersley	 ---	 $--	 Rubiquity	 0:52.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 19Nov24	 MOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Jordan Hart	 ---	 $--	 Sir Atlas	 0:59.60	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $8.5	 Wash Ya Mouth Out	 1:25.56	 (23.51)	 2	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $4.2	 La Belle Grande	 1:23.13	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

8 WEEKEND LOVER Trainer: Ms P Reeve Barrier: 10 Total: 12-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$35,535
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 12-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Weekend Hussy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P H Reeve, T K Reeve & Mrs J N Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 15Dec24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $26	 Jenni The Tank	 2:31.91	 (24.53)	 5	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 05Jan25	 MOG	turf	 2445	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Raise The Note	 2:35.04	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Van Gerwen	 2:47.68	 (25.76)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 2012	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Nathan Newton	 69.5	 $*2.2	 Psychotic	 2:12.93	 (24.36)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 27Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 2500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $5.5	 Gypsy Cove	 2:40.42	 (25.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

9 LADY DEXTEROUS Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,050
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Louis Leggs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jackaroo Racing, LC Punters, A McFarlane, Shiney Shoes, Sisters And Co., Stabba & Co., Dukes Fomo, P Dickman, A Brodie, D Griffith, Short Black, D Algar, T Algar, A Bruggemann, 
L Bruggemann, P Bruggemann, A Grant & Mrs R McDermott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 10	 07Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $7.5	 Littlebitcheeky	 1:40.53	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 14	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 57.5	 $13	 Eau De Cologne	 1:40.82	 (23.95)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 19May25	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Harry Grace	 57.5	 $21	 Cousins Day	 1:51.57	 (24.10)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 11Jun25	 MTG	 turf	 2065	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 Harry Grace	 54.5	 $9.5	 Baltic Way	 2:16.22	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ...... 15............................No show

10 TOUCH ME TOES Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,775
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Inya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A D Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $151	 Dunloe	 1:25.22	 (23.29)	 10	 11	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 04Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D L Turner	 57.5	 $151	 Vino Corona	 1:33.08	 (25.47)	 11	 11	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 16May25	 WER	turf	 1110	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57.5	 $151	 Just Bolts	 1:05.98	 (23.65)	 6	 8	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57.5	 $201	 French Class	 1:26.89	 (23.87)	 4	 5	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57.5	 $201	 Matron Samsing	 1:26.21	 (22.99)	 7	 7	 ....14¼................... Every chance
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11 SUNGAZER Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Delectation Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell), Widden Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Thompson), Iskander Racing & Breeding (Mgr: S R Iskander), Redwall Syndicate (Mgr: Ms H Wall), Mrs 
A A Harron, G1G Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Diamond), P S Frampton, D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1356	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 57	 $*2.5	 Star Canto	 1:23.55	 (24.48)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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R7 08 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm58)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 112431
	 2	 968353
	 3	 103444
	 4	 546151
	 5	 537001
	 6	 118269
	 7	 533621
	 8	 621267
	 9	 166865
	10	 326510
	11	 002692
	12	 164748

QUEEN BEIRA
LIFE SENTENCE
NUTS ‘N’ BOLTS
SHOCKSTAR
VIDOCQ
NOBLE LEGEND
EX MACHINA
SAVAMOON
TYPHOON TONY
SUMMER NIGHT
FLOWER MOON
SEACRYPTION

62.5
62
62
62
62
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
58.5
57.5

6
11
17
10
12
13
15
2
14
7
8
9

BEAU TRELOAR  3 

E J WALSH
JOHN ALLEN
--
R HURDLE
S CLARKE
E J WALSH
E POZMAN  2 

J MASKIELL
S V BROWN
H COFFEY
L KING

D & C FEEK
M CUMANI
C MAHER
M M LAURIE
R HICKMOTT
CARLY THOMAS
M CUMANI
MOODY/COLEMAN
SIMONE WALKER
S FLIEDNER
TOBY LAKE
M FREEDMAN

4
4
4
5
3
6
4
3
5
4
6
4

M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
62
62
62
62
59
58
58
58
57
59
57

	23-�4�-5-3
	20-�3�-2-5
	19-�3�-1-3
	12-�2�-2-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	15-�2�-2-2
	 9-�1�-2-2
	10-�1�-4-1
	 8-�1�-1-0
	15-�1�-2-1
	24-�4�-3-1
	16-�2�-0-1

$103,545
$81,845
$96,890
$49,050
$19,995
$66,890
$33,935
$52,155
$54,990
$43,165
$149,020
$41,435

	7-�3�-2-0
	9-�2�-0-4
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 261090
	14	 946990
	15	 564048
	16	 900088
	17	 187870
	18	 779235

HRUNGNIR
WILD VITALITY
DISMOUNT
POETIC WHISPER
PENNY BAZAAR
FIRM AS A ROCK

59.5
58.5
58
55
55
55

4
16
3
5
1
18

W GORDON
MILOS BUNJEVAC
--
NADIA DANIELS  3 

MS C JOKIC
--

JOANNE MUGAVIN
RODNEY FOSTER
R ARCHARD
THOMAS SADLER
SEAN MOTT
G L DONALDSON

6
9
4
5
5
6

G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
55
54
52
52
52

	18-�2�-2-2
	59-�6�-6-7
	19-�2�-2-0
	19-�2�-0-1
	16-�1�-0-2
	59-�4�-7-8

$50,975
$186,820
$57,085
$45,585
$33,630
$135,840

	2-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 QUEEN BEIRA Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 6 Total: 23-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$103,545
Jockey: Beau Treloar (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 18-4-4-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 6-2-3-0 58+kg: 10-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-2-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Montana Flight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/05/25 (43 Days)
Owner: J Magner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $4.6	 Cosmic Coco	 1:31.03	 (23.73)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 7	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $*1.9	 Bancory Bay	 1:34.92	 (23.20)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $5	 Cocobill	 1:38.59	 (24.16)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1607	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 59	 $3.6	 Shoeless	 1:40.38	 (24.57)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 26May25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $*4	 Master Polanski	 1:31.32	 (23.15)	 4	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

2 LIFE SENTENCE Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 11 Total: 20-3-2-5 Prize Money: A$81,845
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 62 Good: 14-3-2-5 Track: 6-3-0-3

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 17-3-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-4
Sire: Star Witness Dam: She Must Be Obeyed J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 12-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/24 (336 Days)
Owner: G Taylor, B Fullwood, A Cox, D Wilson, M Shepherd, K Oehme, Ms C Robbins, W Crockford, M Bacic, J Marsh, Ms E Murray, Mrs M Denton, Finance Guru’s, Dedicated Followers, Five 
Of Spades, Brighton Big Day Out, Giddy Up Club, Donovan Syn, Carnabetian Army & T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Macredmond	 60.5	 $19	 Macedonian Marvel	 1:30.00	 (23.50)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 18Apr25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 60	 $31	 Excel And Fly	 1:25.81	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 09May25	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60.5	 $19	 Dreams Come True	 1:31.61	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 25May25	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $21	 Lady Pappygate	 1:35.31	 (23.57)	 3	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms J Kennedy	 62	 $4.4	 Delivering	 1:30.31	 (24.24)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

3 NUTS ‘N’ BOLTS Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 17 Total: 19-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$96,890
Jockey: John Allen WT: 62 Good: 15-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Bolt D’Oro Dam: Buratti J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/25 (112 Days)
Owner: P J Mayo, Ms D A Mutton, Mrs J M Pitcher & R D Pitcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 60	 $17	 Fear No Evil	 1:26.19	 (23.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zoe Waller	 57	 $12	 Vivacissimo	 1:24.83	 (23.85)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 15May25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 E Brown	 60	 $11	 Houdini	 1:25.51	 (23.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $15	 Inexorable	 1:25.49	 (22.66)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 62.5	 $*4	 Laugh With Me	 1:38.11	 (22.81)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
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4 SHOCKSTAR Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 10 Total: 12-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$49,050
Jockey: -- WT: 62 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 4-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Berzallia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/12/24 (214 Days)
Owner: Eales Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: L E Eales), Blur Racing Syndicate (Mgr: JA Reece), D Grivell, Double Vee Racing (Mgr: Mrs M E Vugs) & Soxey (Mgr: G P Mortimer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Hurry Curry	 1:37.66	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 20Sep24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $11	 Superluminal	 1:26.99	 (23.59)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 25Oct24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $7	 Typhoon Tony	 1:32.29	 (25.13)	 8	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 10	 12Nov24	 MOG	turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 60	 $*4.8	 Outcaster	 2:06.38	 (25.28)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 06Dec24	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Mott	 60	 $12	 Sun Gift	 2:08.22	 (24.91)	 6	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

5 VIDOCQ Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,995
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 62 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: La Poupee J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/06/25 (11 Days)
Owner: Rob Hickmott Racing, T S Lichti, Mrs S Lichti, T Eddy, P Crabb, Whistle Stop, BFNC White Racing, BFNC Red Racing, JCC Racing, Willi Greys, The Cups Chasers, A Hodges, J Kirby, 
Ms S Cummings, Ms N Younger & Mrs M Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Oct24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $11	 Annotate	 1:26.78	 (23.60)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 31Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $10	 Cachink	 1:23.57	 (24.36)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
13 of 13	15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 58	 $6.5	 Hawkins	 1:37.36	 (24.28)	 2	 2	 ....26¼............................ Poor run
10 of 12	06May25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $11	 Proven Soul	 1:17.55	 (23.63)	 6	 6	 ....11½.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $4.8	 Dynasty Reward	 1:24.22	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win

6 NOBLE LEGEND Trainer: Carly Thomas Barrier: 13 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$66,890
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 60.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Kanaloa Dam: Dimenticata J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 23/06/24 (380 Days)
Owner: A M Barry, M P Barry, Mrs D M Barry, Ms S Y Lee, Mrs M Best, R Vescio, D Giuliani, Mrs N Barry & A Nicholson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 23Jun24	 WAR	turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Rawiller	 70	 $6	 Onehundred Percent	 1:21.35	 (25.55)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 12	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 62	 $11	 Life Sentence	 1:30.44	 (23.61)	 11	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 27Jul24	 MOP	turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 58	 $16	 Sachem	 1:42.28	 (25.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 29May25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Clarke	 60.5	 $10	 Cinque Ponte	 1:26.75	 (23.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $26	 Lensman	 1:24.61	 (23.09)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼............................No show

7 EX MACHINA Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 15 Total: 9-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$33,935
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Elegant Machine J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 8-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (21 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, G L Hales, Jet Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J de Fegely), J E Maxwell, C Hill, Mrs D Hill, Dr M A Holland, P A Woolley, M A Blakiston & Brighton Stables Big Day Out (Mgr: Ms K 
M Fitzsimons)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $6	 Galpin	 1:28.72	 (23.49)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $13	 Compressing	 1:38.40	 (23.49)	 3	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $9	 Luckett	 1:55.95	 (23.76)	 6	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
2 of 10	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1607	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $6	 Kansherun	 1:39.67	 (24.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $*3	 Spot The Grey	 1:31.51	 (25.17)	 4	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

8 SAVAMOON Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$52,155
Jockey: E Pozman (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 9-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl nz g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 10-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Samoon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/25 (67 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), Ms Park, M Young, C Sarantakos, R Brooker, K Glynn, G Henry, M Joyce, P Merryfull, R Recep, P Spence, J Gilbert, D Connolly, P 
Spencer, B Jackson, Money Trails Racing, Snow Road T’Breds, Legless & Winni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 59	 $7	 Fauci	 1:24.28	 (24.35)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 02May25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Topmost	 1:37.24	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 16May25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Will Price	 58.5	 $5	 Shoeless	 1:37.44	 (24.80)	 3	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Diamond War	 1:38.60	 (24.00)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Will Price	 58	 $4.2	 Super Solar	 1:38.92	 (22.81)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

9 TYPHOON TONY Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 14 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$54,990
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: La Famelia J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/24 (246 Days)
Owner: A D Walker, Miss S Walker, Mrs M A Walker, D Walker, Ms A P Walker, J Reale, Ms C R Walker & L Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 24Nov24	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $7	 Eddy Street	 1:32.97	 (24.34)	 2	 2	 ....10¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 07Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $26	 Just For Show	 1:24.44	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance
8 of 9	 20Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $12	 Mixxit	 1:37.46	 (23.40)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 57	 $21	 Stormfront	 1:17.74	 (24.34)	 4	 3	 ........ 9................... Every chance
5 of 6	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $17	 Shaalute	 1:11.92	 (22.29)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
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10 SUMMER NIGHT Trainer: S Fliedner Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$43,165
Jockey: S V Brown WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Summer Song J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 06/06/25 (32 Days)
Owner: S R Fliedner, G C Chapman, Mrs C O Bamford, A J Jablonski, S K McNamara, J Ayres & C Ayres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $10	 Baile Fervor	 1:19.10	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 05Nov24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $5.5	 Highland George	 1:24.83	 (24.10)	 6	 6	 ........ 9................... Every chance
5 of 10	 27May25	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 59.5	 $26	 Think I’m Irish	 1:17.78	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 06Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S V Brown	 59.5	 $31	 Habitual	 1:11.55	 (23.87)	 2	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
11 of 12	22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 S V Brown	 60	 $5.5	 Dougal McKeen	 1:20.63	 (24.54)	 2	 3	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted

11 FLOWER MOON Trainer: Toby Lake Barrier: 8 Total: 24-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$149,020
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Miss Salinger J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-1-1 Last Win: 27/07/22 (1077 Days)
Owner: M W C Pearce, T Scarce, M J Lee, S McCallum, T C Miller, J T Griffiths, A Dines, J Smith, R Scarce, N J Hendry, M D C Pearce & A J Scarce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Nolen	 60	 $26	 Superior Zara	 1:20.70	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....16¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 03Dec24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 58	 $11	 Dazzling Sky	 1:26.26	 (24.72)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 29May25	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 D Yendall	 60	 $19	 Cardiologist	 1:24.57	 (23.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 14	 16Jun25	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 60.5	 $15	 Philadelphia Storm	 1:38.89	 (25.47)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½............................No show
2 of 7	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $12	 Claymore Mine	 1:25.08	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

12 SEACRYPTION Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 9 Total: 16-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$41,435
Jockey: L King WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Encryption Dam: Plumage J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/24 (192 Days)
Owner: M K Moody, Mrs J R Freedman, D M Mcdonough, G W T Harvey, M R Pollard, L W Patzel, M Brown, Ms A Hay, R Howling, K Howling, T S Whitfield, Mrs J L Colbert, G Colbert, A J 
Burgess, H A Buckland, D G Ross, M Goddard, Mrs J M Goddard, Okami Thoroughbreds (Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59	 $12	 Saville Street	 1:27.86	 (23.76)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59	 $18	 Saint Lazare	 1:40.03	 (24.67)	 8	 7	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 W Gordon	 59	 $15	 Tennessee Knight	 1:37.41	 (24.57)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 14	 07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Aitken	 58	 $17	 Rowdy Anthem	 1:11.62	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 60	 $*4.2	 Magic Edition	 1:13.81	 (23.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

13 HRUNGNIR Trainer: Joanne Mugavin Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$50,975
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Royal Rory J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (87 Days)
Owner: Miss J R Mugavin, B A Mugavin, Mrs G Mugavin, C G Moody, N Nunkoo & T E D Syndicate  (Mgr: C Holloway)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 07Feb25	 COL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $21	 Winds Of March	 2:03.14	 (23.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 14	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $7.5	 Shoeless	 1:37.57	 (24.47)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
12 of 13	30Apr25	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $41	 Midnight Glow	 1:49.32	 (26.49)	 2	 4	 ....23½...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 16May25	 WER	turf	 1621	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 W Gordon	 61	 $12	 Clavel	 1:39.21	 (24.88)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¼............................No show
10 of 14	29May25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 C Macredmond	 60.5	 $26	 Cleitus	 1:38.37	 (24.04)	 3	 4	 ....13½.......................... Well back

14 WILD VITALITY Trainer: Rodney Foster Barrier: 16 Total: 59-6-6-7 Prize Money: A$186,820
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 58.5 Good: 25-1-3-3 Track: 7-1-1-2

9yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 43-5-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Flying Gaga J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 52-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 34-5-3-4 Last Win: 22/08/23 (686 Days)
Owner: Foster Racing (Mgr: R Foster) & G H E Goyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 26May24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $71	 Air Defence	 1:13.30	 (24.24)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 11May25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $81	 Impish Lady	 1:13.32	 (23.35)	 6	 7	 ....11½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Thomas Spillane	 54.5	 $101	 Strike Gold	 1:11.87	 (23.14)	 7	 9	 ....12¼............................No show
9 of 10	 03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1412	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Thomas Spillane	 56.5	 $101	 Jet Jitsu	 1:25.89	 (25.05)	 3	 7	 ....11½............................No show
11 of 12	17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Thomas Spillane	 55.5	 $151	 Delivering	 1:30.31	 (24.24)	 2	 7	 ....14½....................... Not sighted

15 DISMOUNT Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 3 Total: 19-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$57,085
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 14-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-0 58+kg: 18-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: She’s Not J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/24 (431 Days)
Owner: R C Archard, S T Maddox & C Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 05Nov24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Conor Brassil	 69.5	 $2.9	 Cortain	 1:39.56	 (25.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 3................... Every chance
4 of 12	 17May25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 E J Walsh	 59	 $21	 Zousinger	 1:12.32	 (24.29)	 10	 12	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
10 of 12	31May25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 E J Walsh	 59	 $12	 Hot Pursuit	 1:26.23	 (24.60)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 14Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $16	 Kowhai	 1:25.79	 (25.19)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $4.6	 Altrove	 1:26.97	 (25.52)	 7	 9	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
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16 POETIC WHISPER Trainer: Thomas Sadler Barrier: 5 Total: 19-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$45,585
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 13-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Aeronwy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/02/24 (506 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Sadler, M Opie, Ms B Cerchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 P Gatt	 58.5	 $31	 Makalu	 1:38.28	 (25.15)	 6	 5	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
11 of 11	31Dec24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Connor Murtagh	 57.5	 $61	 Olivia’s Scandal	 1:23.84	 (23.72)	 5	 8	 ....16¾....................... Not sighted
13 of 13	19Jan25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 L McNeil	 57	 $101	 Boulder Jack	 1:23.03	 (24.13)	 13	 13	 ....16¼............................ Poor run
8 of 10	 01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 57	 $101	 Mutsuhito	 1:28.50	 (24.12)	 10	 9	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 15Jun25	 TER	 turf	 1125	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 T Ryan	 66	 $19	 Infinite Matrix	 1:09.92	 (24.76)	 10	 8	 ....13½...................... Well beaten

17 PENNY BAZAAR Trainer: Sean Mott Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$33,630
Jockey: Ms C Jokic WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Cathrin Mary J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/04/24 (436 Days)
Owner: S A Mott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 55	 $20	 Nation’s Call	 1:40.10	 (23.55)	 5	 7	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 L King	 57.5	 $19	 Almonti	 1:38.26	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 30Jun24	 CAT	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 C Rawiller	 67	 $31	 Mangione	 1:54.07	 (25.36)	 10	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1800	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 57	 $51	 Lafilio	 1:56.23	 (25.15)	 7	 6	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
12 of 12	14Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Jokic	 55.5	 $91	 Kowhai	 1:25.79	 (25.19)	 9	 9	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten

18 FIRM AS A ROCK Trainer: G L Donaldson Barrier: 18 Total: 59-4-7-8 Prize Money: A$135,840
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 40-3-4-7 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-2
Sire: Your Song Dam: Firm Option J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-4-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-1 Last Win: 07/12/24 (213 Days)
Owner: G L Donaldson, Mrs E L Pontelandolfo, T N Donaldson, Mrs B J Stone & L T Donaldson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19Jan25	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Christopher Pang	 53.5	 $16	 Graham	 1:37.46	 (23.32)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 56	 $13	 Think I’m Famous	 1:54.72	 (25.55)	 10	 10	 ........ 8............................No show
2 of 11	 03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 S 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 58	 $11	 Team America	 1:13.50	 (24.24)	 5	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 14Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 R Downey	 56	 $8.5	 Mystic Vamp	 1:25.93	 (25.35)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 27Jun25	 WAK	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 Ms C Jokic	 58	 $17	 Jayzeal	 1:37.36	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort


